Gamma3 Plus
		        Targeting System
Operative Technique
Hip Fracture System
Trochanteric and Long Nails
3
Introduction	 5
Implant Features of the Trochanteric Gamma3 Nail	 6

+5
+10
11.0
15.5
15.5
Gamma3 Trochanteric
Nail Kit, Ti (includes Set Screw)
37
Ordering Information
	 Titanium Implants
Long Gamma3 Nail Kit
R2.0, Ti (includes Set Screw)
Right
Cat. No.	 Diameter	 Length
	 mm	 mm
3220-0280S	 11	 280 x 120°, Right
3220-0300S	 11	 300 x 120°, Right
3220-0320S	 11	 320 x 120°, Right
3220-0340S	 11	 340 x 120°, Right
3220-0360S	 11	 360 x 120°, Right
3220-0380S	 11	 380 x 120°, Right
3220-0400S	 11	 400 x 120°, Right
3220-0420S	 11	 420 x 120°, Right
3220-0440S	 11	 440 x 120°, Right
3220-0460S	 11	 460 x 120°, Right
3220-0480S*	 11	 480 x 120°, Right
3225-0280S	 11	 280 x 125°, Right
3225-0300S	 11	 300 x 125°, Right
3225-0320S	 11	 320 x 125°, Right
3225-0340S	 11	 340 x 125°, Right
3225-0360S	 11	 360 x 125°, Right
3225-0380S	 11	 380 x 125°, Right
3225-0400S	 11	 400 x 125°, Right
3225-0420S	 11	 420 x 125°, Right
3225-0440S	 11	 440 x 125°, Right
3225-0460S	 11	 460 x 125°, Right
3225-0480S*	 11	 480 x 125°, Right
3230-0280S	 11	 280 x 130°, Right
3230-0300S	 11	 300 x 130°, Right
3230-0320S	 11	 320 x 130°, Right
3230-0340S	 11	 340 x 130°, Right
3230-0360S	 11	 360 x 130°, Right
3230-0380S	 11	 380 x 130°, Right
3230-0400S	 11	 400 x 130°, Right
3230-0420S	 11	 420 x 130°, Right
3230-0440S	 11	 440 x 130°, Right
3230-0460S	 11	 460 x 130°, Right
3230-0480S*	 11	 480 x 130°, Right
Long Gamma3 Nail Kit
R2.0, Ti (includes Set Screw)
Left
Cat. No.	 Diameter	 Length
	 mm	 mm
3320-0280S	 11	 280 x 120°, Left
3320-0300S	 11	 300 x 120°, Left
3320-0320S	 11	 320 x 120°, Left
3320-0340S	 11	 340 x 120°, Left
3320-0360S	 11	 360 x 120°, Left
3320-0380S	 11	 380 x 120°, Left
3320-0400S	 11	 400 x 120°, Left
3320-0420S	 11	 420 x 120°, Left
3320-0440S	 11	 440 x 120°, Left
3320-0460S	 11	 460 x 120°, Left
3320-0480S*	 11	 480 x 120°, Left
3325-0280S	 11	 280 x 125°, Left
3325-0300S	 11	 300 x 125°, Left
3325-0320S	 11	 320 x 125°, Left
3325-0340S	 11	 340 x 125°, Left
3325-0360S	 11	 360 x 125°, Left
3325-0380S	 11	 380 x 125°, Left
3325-0400S	 11	 400 x 125°, Left
3325-0420S	 11	 420 x 125°, Left
3325-0440S	 11	 440 x 125°, Left
3325-0460S	 11	 460 x 125°, Left
3325-0480S*	 11	 480 x 125°, Left
3330-0280S	 11	 280 x 130°, Left
3330-0300S	 11	 300 x 130°, Left
3330-0320S	 11	 320 x 130°, Left
3330-0340S	 11	 340 x 130°, Left
3330-0360S	 11	 360 x 130°, Left
3330-0380S	 11	 380 x 130°, Left
3330-0400S	 11	 400 x 130°, Left
3330-0420S	 11	 420 x 130°, Left
3330-0440S	 11	 440 x 130°, Left
3330-0460S	 11	 460 x 130°, Left
3330-0480S*	 11	 480 x 130°, Left
*Special order only
38
Ordering Information